

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 547, Page 6, Section 195.010, Lines 178-180, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(b) "Illegal industrial hemp" shall be destroyed in the most effective manner possible, and such destruction shall be verified by the Missouri state highway patrol;"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 30, Section 195.203, Line 1, by deleting the words "section 261.265"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 31, Section 195.746, Line 17, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"to cover the administration, regulation, and enforcement costs associated with sections 195.740 to 195.773; and"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 33, Section 195.749, Lines 24-25, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the words "set forth in section 195.767"; and

Further amend said bill and page, Section 195.752, Line 10, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"days, such person shall destroy the industrial hemp crop. The Missouri state highway patrol shall certify such destruction to the department."; and

Further amend said bill, Page 34, Section 195.758, Line 18, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"basis, the department may order any grower or handler to destroy the crop.

3. If such crop is not destroyed within fifteen days of the grower or handler being notified by the department by certified mail that the crop contains concentrations exceeding those set forth in subsection 2 of this section, and directing the grower or handler to destroy the crop, such grower or handler shall be subject to a fine of five thousand dollars per day until such crop is destroyed. Such fine shall be in addition to any criminal liability the grower or handler may incur, except that no such penalty or fine shall be imposed prior to the expiration of the fifteen-day notification period."; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 23, by deleting the word "destroy" and inserting in

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 lieu thereof the words "certify the destruction of";

2
3 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 25-26, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
4 thereof the following:

5
6 "enforcement agencies of the need to certify that a crop of industrial hemp deemed illegal
7 through field analysis has been destroyed."; and

8
9 Further amend said bill, page, and section, by renumbering the remaining subsections accordingly;
10 and

11
12 Further amend said bill and page, Section 195.764, Line 14, by inserting immediately after
13 "sections" the following:

14
15 ", including reimbursing the Missouri state highway patrol for the enforcement of such
16 sections"; and

17
18 Further amend said bill, Page 35, Section 195.767, Line 14, by deleting all of said line; and

19
20 Further amend said bill, Page 37, Section 196.070, Line 33, by deleting the words "if it contains"
21 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "solely for containing"; and

22
23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
24 accordingly.